Amount re-allocated between tasks due to higher than expected level of as-needed support under 
Task 2. 

In no event shall the amount billed to the City by Consultant for Basic Services 
under this Agreement exceed nine hundred ninety-eight thousand one hundred 
thirty six dollars ($998, 136), subject to budget appropriations. 

Ill. REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 

Reimbursable Expenses shall not exceed $500 without prior written approval by 
the City. The amount allocated for Reimbursable Expenses shall be the 
Consultant's full compensation for all Reimbursable Expenses required for the